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Temporary Central Governmeni
Employees

540, Shri Hukam Chand Kaccha-
* yaiya: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Class IIT and IV Government Employees in the various Ministries who have put in more than three years service in their particular grade but are still temporary;

(b) the number of Government Employees wh' have been working as L.D.Cs. for the last ten years but who have not been promoted; and

(c) the reasons therefor?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Vidya Charan Shukla): (a) to (¢). The requisite information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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Indo-American Educaticnal
Foundation

542, Shri C. C. Desai:
Shri Nath Pai:
Shri R, Barua:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the proposal to set up an Indo-American Educational Foundation in India has been shelved:

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) if not, the upto-date progress regarding the setting up of the Foundation?

The Minister of Education (Dr.
Triguna Sen): (a) to (c¢). Thore has been no discussion or correspondence on the subject belween the Governments of India ang the United States of Awmerica in recent months. The position remains the same as stated in reply to Question No. 63 on 27th July, 1966 in the House.

Indiscipline among Students

533. Shri C. C. Desai:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shri M. V. Rajasekharan:
Shri R. Barua:
shri D. N. Paiodia:
Shri Ram Charan:

Wili the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether any steps have becn taken by Government to check growing indiscipline among the students in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the results achieved so far?

The Minister of Education (Dr.
Triguna Sen): A statcment giving the required information is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in the Library. See No. LT-243/67].

